Send Permit to A'tty					30
	Applic	ation No. 20117		FEES PAIL) 1
		ermit No. 15670	Date	Amount	Receipt No.
Name Eugene R. Brown		icate No. 15304	1)11/44	18.20	3014.22
By WIT Milley DH' USNATIR.			Tratal.		•••••••
By W.T. Miller, Atty, US. Nati Bak. 4 Address O'Brien, Oregon	en sing			\$1 Cert. Fee	
Address Offen, Oregon	Stream	m Index, Page No. 15-568			
Data filed To Trusty 10 1944			FE Date	Amount	Check No.
Date filed January 10, 1944 Priority / Papulary 10, 1944	1		Date	rinount	Check Ho.
Priority January 10, 1944 Action suspended until		ACCIONATENTIC			
	Date	To Whom	Address	Volur	ne Page
Returned to applicant					
Date of approval March 1, 1944					
CONSTRUCTION					
Date for beginning March 1, 1945		REMARKS	p	, .	00
Date for completion Detaber 1, 1946. Extended to	1.76 Ct.	s. from W. Fork Illinois R.	Tor Lrri	gation	88 acre
Extended to	3-1-45 (Card for A			••••••••
Date for application of water October 1, 1947					1
Extended to					·
	•••••				······•
PROSECUTION OF WORK		-			
Form "A" filed April 26, 1946					•••••••
Form "B" filed		· ///	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		••••••
Form "C" filed April 26, 1946		K N			
		<u>, </u>			
FINAL PROOF				W.R.I.S.	
Blank mailed May 2, 1946			Ascemble	9.10.8	by (2)
Proof received		· · · · ·	Entered	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	by
Date certificate issued			Verified		by
STATE PRINTING DEPT.			vermed.		

~	Form A Application N ZO117
-	NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
I, .	Eugene R. Brown, the holder of Permit No. 15679
o approp	riate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
herein or	the day of 19.44
Rer	narks:
p to the date	of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th day of day of, 19.46
	(Signature of Witness)
TATE PRINTING	(Address) Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
TALL PRINTING	pert.
	Form B Application No. 20117 NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
т	Eugene R. Brown, the holder of Permit No. 15670
to appror	priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
therein o	n the 15 day of
Re	marks: <u>full capacity</u>
	marks: If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
should so stat	e in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 19.44
	E. PR
	(Signature of Witness) Signature (Signature of Witness)
	(Signature of Applicant)
	(Address) (Address)
	Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.
J	Form C Application No. 20117
	NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
I,	
to appro	priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
	ace with the terms of said permit, on the 20th day of
	emarks:
10	If all of the water granted in the permit has not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state.
	WITNESS WHERE OF I have been to a this 25th have April 10 4
~1	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of 19
	(Signature of Witness)
	I m's the second
	(Address) (Address)
NOTE: 1	in the case of an irrigation permit this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described
	in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
	Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.



TP#05. R&W W. M. Sec. W6A W8A 24 River-O'Brie linois op Lines 20Ac 20 Ac: West 11 Road 765 34 Ac. is pipe office 14 Ac 1 25 DIVE 30 117 1770 Eugene R. Brown Appin No. 2011.7 Jan. 1944 Permit No. 1567.0 4849 REGEIVED

JAN 1 0 1944 STATE ENGINEER SALEM. OREGON

Permit No.1567.0.....

Application No. 20117

County JOSEPHINE

15304

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1.	Eugene R. B Name Bldg., Sra	rown (9/0 Atty W. T. Hiller, U.S. Natil. Bank ats Pess, Gree) 2. Address O'Brien, Oregon			
3.	Source of supplyWest Fork Illinois River				
	Tributary of	Illinois River			
4.	Amount of water	1.76 c.f.s. 5. Priority date January 10, 1944			
6.	Use	Irrigation			

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. acres actually irrigated", fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	No. Acres Described in Permit	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
40 S.	<u>8 W.</u>		NE ¹ / ₄ NW ¹ / ₄		20 -
			NW ¹ / ₄ NW ¹ / ₄	20	20 -
	9 81999 m		SE_{4}^{1} NW $_{4}^{1}$		1.4
	at place of	088" B	SW_{4}^{1} NW_{4}^{1}	34	
			R. size of intube	88	rrigati
Descrip	tion of r	property:			64 In I
The Nor	thwest or	ne quarte	r of Section 30 in Township	40 South Range 8	er is us
West of	the "ill	amette M	eridian, in Oregon exceptir	g 10 acres in the	If wat
Northwe	st one-qu	arter of	the Northwest one quarter	of the Northwest	lined in
one qua	rter of s	aid Sect	ion 30.	. Morual capacity .	the use of the second s
per sec from Ap	ond or it ril 1st t	ts equiva to Novemb	appropriation shall be limi lent for each acre irrigate er lst of each year and sha e ordered by the proper sta	d throughout the 11 be subject to	obe cubic foot igrigation season sach reasonable
			- ordered by the proper sta	te officer.	
				R. materi	e) used and character
				actes of construction	
0.177	1. 1. 1. 1	R	(Attach separate sheet if necessar	ry)	
Form 103-1N	1-8-42	U	DESCENTION OF HO		

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height,
	length on bottom,
	concrete
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character
Lo per	of construction, <u>Valve in motor</u>
	c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), <u>3.6</u> ft.; width on bottom, <u>2</u> ft.; depth of
	water, 0.8 ft.; grade, 2 ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, 2.8 secft.
	Give general description: <u>Earth ditch</u>
(a) Pipe line: Description of intake, <u>6" suction pipe inserted into river</u>
perci	tetton of property:
	Length of pipe, <u>120</u> ft.; size at intake, <u>8</u> in.; size at <u>120</u> ft. from intake, <u>8</u> in.; size
	at place of use, <u>8</u> in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, <u>45</u> ft.
	Is grade uniform? <u>ves</u> Actual capacity of pipe line, <u>4.0</u> secft.
	Give general description:
	5"
) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, <u>Aⁿ centrifugal</u> 10 30 Suction lift, <u>A</u> f, discharge lift, <u>50</u> ft.; discharge lift, <u>50</u> ft. Type of motor used <u>525</u>
	Horsepower rating, 20 H. P. Actual capacity of pump, 2.0 secft.
10. Di	ring what months is water beneficially used? April 1 to October 1
	te character of soilKerby loam
Ki	nd of crops raised <u>clover</u> , grain, walnuts
12. Do	es the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
of	and irrigated, or place of use?
	ot, wherein is such map in error?
14. Doi	nestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time
	or power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give
CAL	ent and method of such use

AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON. SS. Jacophine County of Decurity, being first duly sworn, summer to depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ of _____, 1946. Engene R. 1 day of Ma Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 23 april 195 [Notarial Seal] AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of We,, and of, being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No.; that we and each of us have been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. _____ Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires [Notarial Seal]

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of <u>1.76 c.f.s.</u> (Quantity of water in second-feet or acre-feet) and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

The I Start

If conditions do not justify the above report by you, please return the proof without your signature, with a full report by letter.

Watermaster, Dist. No. 16 (Title)

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

W TVTI NESS WHYREOF, I have hereinito set my hand this.

being first duly sworn, depose and say the I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I wrow the excitents thereof, and that the focus therein suited are true.

TATE OF ORECOM

STATE PRINTING

DEPT.



Eugene R. Brown Jan. 1944

Appin No. 20117 Permit No. 1567.0

REGEIVED NOV 1 9 1947 STATE ENGINEER SALEM. OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO. 15304

Eugene R. Brownof O'Brien,State of Oregon, has made proof to the satisfaction ofthe State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters ofWest Fork Illinois Rivera tributary of Illinois River, for the purpose ofirrigationunder Permit No. 15670 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the useof said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon;that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates fromJanuary 10, 1944

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1.76 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation . The point of diversion is located in the SE_4^1 NE_4^1 , Section 25, T. 40 S., R. 9 W., W. M

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited to 1/50th of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated throughout the irrigation season from April 1st to November 1st of each year,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

> 20 acres in the NE¹/₄ NW¹/₄ 20 acres in the NW¹/₄ NW¹/₄ 34 acres in the SW¹/₄ NW¹/₄ 14 acres in the SE¹/₄ NW¹/₄ Section 30, T. 40 S., R. 8 W., W. M.

The right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

REMARKS:

OK.

m R.I Watermaster

(Make any further remarks on reverse side)

G-3242 20006 20117

October 11, 1965

C. E. Ross P. O. Box 446 O'Brien, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appropriate .6 cubic foot of water per second from a well for the irrigation of 30 acres, the accompanying map, legal description, and fees of \$15 for which our receipt No. 6931 is enclosed.

The application has been filed and numbered G-3242.

Item 18 indicates that the 30 acres are supplemental to permits Nos. 15670 and 15577. Permit No. 15577 has been confirmed by a certificate and does not include land in the NWA NWA of Section 30. Permit No. 15670 also has been confirmed by the certificate and only includes 20 acres in the NWA NWA of Section 30. Your application, then, should be for supplemental irrigation of 20 acres and primary irrigation of ten acres. You should also indicate on your map the location of the 20 acres irrigated from the West Fork of the Illinois Hiver.

I am returning both the application and map so you may make the changes. The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its date of priority it must be returned to this office on or before December 13, 1965.

Very truly yours,

CHAIS L. WHILLAR State Engineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:bjs Enclosures March 15, 1948

Mr. Eugene R. Brown O'Brien, Oregon

· Dear Mr. Grown:

Vater right Certificate No. 15304 has been issued in confirmation of your right under Permit No. 15670 and is being forwarded to the clerk of Josophine County today for recording in his records.

After recording it in his records he will forward it to you, and you should receive it within the next few days. In the event that the certificate is not received within a reasonable length of time, I would suggest that you take the matter up with the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

Phicklin

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

Form 113

Mr. Tom R. Pearce, Watermaster District 16 Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

The final proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. 15670 has been received in this office and found acceptable. Receipt is also acknowledged of the certificate recording fee of \$1.00, for which Receipt No. 1452 is enclosed.

The matter of final confirmation of the right by issuance of a water right certificate will be given consideration with the next group which will be issued at a later date. When the certificate is issued, it will be mailed to the county clerk for recording and then delivered by him to Mr. Brown.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKH:lyh Encl. COMMISSION

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM

May 2, 1946

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO 20117

Mr. Tom R. Pearce, Watermaster District No. 16 Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

I am enclosing herewith a blank for making final proof under Permit No. 15670 in the name of Eugene R. Brown.

You are requested to make your usual inspection at your convenience and submit the proof to this office with the \$1.00 certificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer D) EKH:CI Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant Enc. JUN 3 1946 STATE ENGINEER SALEM. OREGON Grante Pars, One May 31, Dear Mr. Strick line Enclosed is prof from when Cerving 76 156 70, Logether with \$100 Til 1946 for certificate menting fee. Rearce, Water Sins #18

May 2, 1946

Mr. Tom R. Pearce, Watermaster District No. 16 Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

I am enclosing herewith a blank for making final proof under Permit No. 15670 in the name of Eugene R. Brown.

You are requested to make your usual inspection at your convenience and submit the proof to this office with the \$1.00 certificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKH:CI Enc.

N, S ETAF

April 29, 1946

Mr. Eugene R. Brown O'Erien, Oregon

Dear Mr. Brown:

This acknowledges receipt of Forms A, B, and C, being notices of the beginning of construction, completion of construction and complete application of water under your Permit No. 15670.

Pursuant to your reports and in line with the general practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date for the purpose of checking the acreage actually irrigated. After this survey, proof may be made by you and certificate issued covering the lands which the survey shows to have been irrigated, and any lands described in your permit that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from your water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be valid evidence of your water right.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

by

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKH:CI

20117

March 1, 1944

Mr. Eugene R. Brown c/o W. T. Miller, Attorney U. S. Natil. Bank Bldg. Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Browns

Herewith you will find Application No. 20117, Permit No. 15670, together with blue print.

The application has been approved and recorded in this office.



January 12, 1943

Ton R. Pearce Water Master, District No. 16 Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearcet

This admowledges receipt of your letter of January 7, with which you submitted an application in the name of Eugene R. Brown for a permit to appropriate 1.76 second-feet of water from the West Fork of the Illinois River for the irrigation of 68 acros, together with a check in the amount of \$18,20, for which Receipt No. 20142 is being sent to W. T. Miller, Mr. Brown's attorney, with a copy of this letter.

The application, which has been checked over, has been filed and given No. 20117. It appears to be in satisfactory form and is being placed in line for approval and issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

bw cot W. T. Miller

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

 STATE OF OREGON OFFICE OF WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 GRANTS PASS, OREGON

WATER DISTRIBUTION HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS SNOW SURVEYS

January 7th, 1943



Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Enclosed is application for a permit to appropriate water in the name of Eugene R. Brown, together with the filing fees of \$18.20.

Please send receipt for fees to Atty. W. T. Miller, U. S. National Bank Bldg., Grants Pass, Ore. Also Permit, when issued.

Yours very truly, Nom R. Cearce.

Tom R. Pearce, Watermaster Dist. No. 16